

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.3155 of 2024

Purna Chandra Pradhan ***Petitioner***
Mr. A.K. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Odisha State Road Transport ***Opposite Parties***
Corporation, Paribahan Bhawan,
Bhubaneswar and others

Mr. A.P. Das, Advocate for OSRTC

CORAM:
JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
13.02.2024

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Heard the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Two extra copies of the writ petition be served on Mr. A.P. Das, learned counsel appearing for the OSRTC, within three working days hence, who shall obtain instruction in the matter by the next date.
4. List this case in the week commencing 18th March, 2024.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge