



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.3155 of 2024

Purna Chandra Pradhan **Petitioner**
Mr. A.K. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Odisha and
Others** **Opposite Parties**
Mr. S.K. Jee, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

ORDER
29.07.2025

Order No.

- 02.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Put up this matter before any other assigned Bench after obtaining prior permission of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, as I am concerned in the matter.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge