



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.3155 of 2024**

***Purna Chandra Pradhan*** .... ***Petitioner***

*Mr. A.K. Sahoo, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***OSRTC & ors.*** .... ***Opposite Parties***

*Mr. A.P. Das, Advocate*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**06.03.2026**

**Order No.**

**03.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

**2.** Mr. A.P. Das, learned Counsel is present and submits, he has instruction to represent the Odisha State Road Transport Corporation and admits to have received copy of the writ petition.

**3.** Mr. Das prays for two weeks' time to take instruction and file Counter, if so required. He undertakes to file Vakalatnama, duly executed in his favour, within the said period.

**4.** The matter be listed on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**5.** Instructions be obtained unfailingly before the next date of listing.

*Banita*

**(S.K. MISHRA)**  
**JUDGE**