



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.3155 of 2024**

***Purna Chandra Pradhan*** .... ***Petitioner***

*Mr. A.K. Sahoo, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***OSRTC & ors.*** .... ***Opposite Parties***

*Mr. A.P. Das, Advocate*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**26.03.2026**

**Order No.**

**04.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

**2.** Due to paucity of time, the matter be listed on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

*Prasant*

**(S.K. MISHRA)**  
**JUDGE**